Data Sheet
Modular System DC Power Supplies
MPS Series
Technical data subject to change
© B&K Precision Corp. 2026
bkprecision.com
n	 Compact size supports up to four outputs in a
	 1U form factor

2
3
4
Each list mode program contains up to 512 user programmable steps. Save up to 10 list mode programs directly to internal memory for quick recall.
List mode programs can be configured and run from the front panel or remotely using the provided application software.
Intuitive List Mode Editing
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Modular System DC Power Supplies
MPS Series
4 bkprecision.com
Operation highlights
Mainframe Power Allocation
Available mainframe models support a maximum output power of 600 W or 1200 W. The ability to allocate mainframe power enables the total output power of
installed modules to exceed the rated mainframe power.
For example, a 600 W mainframe model MPS1000 is populated with two 300 W modules and two 100 W modules providing a combined total output power of
800 W. The mainframe will automatically limit output power to 600 W. The power limits of each installed module can also be adjusted to provide more or less power
where needed. This flexibility maximizes investment for changing power demands and requirements.
Application Software
PC software is provided for generating and

9 bkprecision.comv050626
Specifications (cont.)
Ordering Information
1. Select the mainframe that meets your power requirements.
   The mainframe houses and controls up to four DC power modules.
Model	 Description
MPS1000	 600 W Mainframe
MPS1001	 1200 W Mainframe
Model MPS1101 MPS1102 MPS1103 MPS1104 MPS1301 MPS1302 MPS1303 MPS1304
General
Temperature
Ratings
Operation 32 °F to 104 °F (0 °C to 40 °C)
Storage 14 °F to 158 °F (-10 °C to 70 °C)
Warranty 3 Years
Safety
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU, EN61010-1:2010,
cTUVus certification mark (4)
fulfills US (UL 61010-1:2012) and
Canadian (CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 61010-1-12) safety standards
Electromagnetic Compatibility EMC Directive 2014/30/EU,
EN61326-1:2013
Dimensions (W x H x D) 3" x 1.7" x 12.4" (75.4 x 42.6 x 316 mm)
Weight 2.8 lbs (1.25 kg)
Standard Accessories Certificate of calibration
Mainframe Specifications
Model MPS1000 MPS1001
Maximum Power Available 600 W 1200 W
Command Response Time (5) 10 ms
Efficiency 70%
Power Factor 0.97
I/O Interfaces USB (USBTMC-compliant and virtual COM), LAN (LXI-Class C compliant), and GPIB
AC Line Input (6) 100 VAC to 240 VAC ± 10%, 50/60 Hz 180 VAC to 240 VAC ± 10%, 50/60 Hz
Maximum Rated Input Power 850 VA 1700 VA
Dimensions (W x H x D) 16.73" x 1.73" x 21.65" (425 x 44 x 550 mm)
Weight Mainframe: 15 lbs (6.8 kg), with 4 blank covers: 19.8 lbs (9 kg)
Standard Accessories Rack-mount kit, power cord for 110 V operation (MPS1000 only), and unterminated power cord for 220 V operation (MPS1001 only)
(5) Typical time required for output to begin to change following receipt of command data.
(6) Mainframe model MPS1001 supports an AC line input of 100 to 240 VAC. When AC input power is less than 180 VAC, the maximum output
     power will be limited to 600 W.
2. Populate the mainframe with any combination of up to four DC power modules.
Model	 Description
MPS1101 	 Multi-Range DC Power Supply Module 15 V / 20 A / 100 W
MPS1102 	 Multi-Range DC Power Supply Module 32 V / 9.5 A / 100 W
MPS1103 	 Multi-Range DC Power Supply Module 60 V / 5 A / 100 W
MPS1104 	 Multi-Range DC Power Supply Module 100 V / 3 A / 100 W
MPS1301 	 Fixed Range DC Power Supply Module 15 V / 20 A / 300 W
MPS1302 	 Fixed Range DC Power Supply Module 32 V / 9.5 A / 300 W
MPS1303 	 Fixed Range DC Power Supply Module 60 V / 5 A / 300 W
MPS1304 	 Fixed Range DC Power Supply Module 100 V / 3 A / 300 W
(4) Tested and certified by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL), accredited by OSHA.
Mainframes and modules are sold as separate products. User assembly is required.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.